
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/16/25 at 10:13:35 AM
(CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

05/28/2025
Accident reported: minor to
moderate damage
Involving front or side impact
Vehicle disabled
Vehicle towed
Airbags did not deploy

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Event 2

05/28/2025
TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

Vehicle declared a total loss by an insurance company
Collision damage reported

Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service & CommentsService Comments Date View Details Links

Oil Oil and �lter changed Oil
03/28/202503/28/25View View Details

Branded Title: Salvage

3  Service history records

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Personal vehicle

Last owned in North Carolina

48,975  Last reported odometer reading

2021 NISSAN ROGUE S

VIN: 5N1AT3AB6MC813632
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
2.5L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
ALL WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

-
-
-
-

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/NISS/t8Os9vJTQby1eyrDMWmcdFGuJo4zVWsn6ixjtXRLvY9OVjgH7ERsIaGLFNc5MpJQADLsU326NHIQWsluAyJ8uP-aZrOeUhttCtCY8I--gsVEd9RfB7jQpVLYI11o4vZr2CYVCClxW5oPs2yaKgPV9sM6XmFhhmR2p5NNjDkMfYSPOGC4vXtZu5lj9drVFdJR9uuFQn_hX6OXDONFuiGGQ2uEejIIKbwbZ3usIJKyXDD6L84V5ccWm6UBtUJgIswEA3llnRpdG8WCJwBezzFsMtEmP_gizVysC8gbJse6TtVMDuev-bB35YtjZc8lco46kBKVgkTJgqrwS8-DpHLPDDojAMfGG8RW8HZxggm9WujnOv-aRgZt_R0SaTlmgFH7BfLgiV5ng6iKYhrrT_dHGFoV.cfx


Oil and �lter changed

This car has been recently serviced. That's a good thing!

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss

Total Loss Reported: 05/28/2025 and 06/25/2025.
Total Loss Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair specialist.
No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

DMV title problems reported. Accident reported: 05/28/2025.
Severe Damage

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original manufacturer warranty likely voided by manufacturer.
Warranty Voided

Title History Owner 1

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Alert!

Problem Found

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
No Problem

ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle does not
qualify for the CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2021



Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle
13,111 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported Nissan North America, Inc. Original Window Sticker

10/01/2021 15 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lenoir, NC

Odometer reading reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

10/11/2021 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lenoir, NC
Title #77795021284036X

Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported

08/16/2022 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lenoir, NC
Title #777586213170947

Registration issued or renewed

08/15/2023 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lenoir, NC
Title #777586213170947

Registration issued or renewed

02/09/2024 32,811 McNeill Nissan
Wilkesboro, NC
336-838-3167
mcneillnissan.com

4.8 / 5.0

331 Veri�ed Reviews

1,707 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Four tires balanced
Four tires mounted
Four tires replaced
Tire(s) replaced

04/01/2024 34,942 McNeill Nissan
Wilkesboro, NC
336-838-3167
mcneillnissan.com

Vehicle serviced
Anti-theft/keyless remote battery replaced

Type of owner Personal

Estimated length of ownership 3 yrs. 8 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces North Carolina

Estimated miles driven per year 13,111/yr

Last reported odometer reading 48,975
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https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/NISS/ozQhtN9SnWUD9pBmsWcbViAEtSWZbxsAzmy7ShkWweJ0tqtymtG9Il3c3aw01IbLphNWoRqF9388X8kKz4sPRAKs5-mhV1Dr_Z8PyblS8ya98iVt4PS6vl6Zp1xyLvdvD9nLsYgEmpFDL1rcdZYJcZ5KWz8RTty8zwSkewBjGgNb9dIfgJ1PdH8Dswa_hjYK5AdwUzS3gV3hkUxrmzQenSmQ0ugtDMGt1UjSNIkcUcfZZ5ZaebsevTy4k6qz1ECg9_HYcmt2WZ4Fb0nvBFrdNSjN6w6xCWOvCdsdlWQVfLlw3-E0FcdtOy9ITcU155GPoBNo86cHndSBMB-d72PkGN98ufXB8F-JSgdoaVe_XHSyy2Tl1KhQnexsq315YAeF3MrtqtHaIQQLkJXKU3rfyro_-LgfVOM.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/NISS/RNB24sFlA9aUwjto3WiGpY62YkTNu1gKZk5Y5q57xN0cF25KO2_8apeC6zYEdfhI9fYYVpEuZyMKLbh5pKtBPGLL1149O0XqOcY3Xh_8n1lqOfAs-8_I5CIfWv7qn91HZhw2MBj3TuvPawp41XFIbQ1fsSwwIxf1mP2YMa5z1lLcMpH7xgs7E7hK4ShyqrEMTHdYsVXh6NWQtpt2jBp1LMEoymAg29NpRx8spjVYul4srJNfKGPPwRI-Jc4xsu65HK9Vm9Y4p3l3W8UfoS4vbiU3tSQmvlbGI4TEk7NFFN2awJ9roQu4T8uPxJkioJ9dTa9F_kea4Q30d7BjMz13aW2LsCfQb903mwlVrxnMEwcCy6pqfbpZVZ87KWVztL2B2zYMUO5N1mTjCaf-pog2H75mxiSrQtw.cfx


4.8 / 5.0

331 Veri�ed Reviews

1,707 Customer Favorites

08/22/2024 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lenoir, NC
Title #777586213170947

Registration issued or renewed

12/16/2024 43,832 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lenoir, NC
Title #779433243517028

Title issued or updated
Duplicate title issued

03/28/2025 47,198 Strickland Brothers 10
Minute Oil Change
Lenoir, NC
828-754-5823
sboilchange.com/

5.0 / 5.0

6 Veri�ed Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

05/28/2025 Damage Report Accident reported: minor to moderate
damage
Involving front or side impact
Damage to front
Vehicle disabled
Vehicle towed
Airbags did not deploy

CARFAX HAS THE MOST

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

05/28/2025 Damage Report TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

-

-

-
-
-
-
-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR



Vehicle declared a total loss by an
insurance company
Collision damage reported

There are many reasons an insurance company will
declare a vehicle a total loss. Have this vehicle
inspected by a quali�ed technician before you buy.
Learn More

06/25/2025 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title or registration issued to insurance
company

06/25/2025 48,975 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Clayton, NC
Title #40305025176281D

TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to
the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a quali�ed mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered vehicles in the
U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or moderate.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/16/25
at 10:13:35 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, tra�c signs,
road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the
damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends
that you have this vehicle inspected by a quali�ed mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/16/25
at 10:13:35 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and
typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation
and/or safety.

Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's
operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certi�ed collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ownership History

-

-

-

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.

Salvage Title
A Salvage Title is issued on a vehicle damaged to the extent that the cost of repairing the vehicle exceeds approximately 75% of
its pre-damage value. This damage threshold may vary by state. Some states treat Junk titles the same as Salvage but the
majority use this title to indicate that a vehicle is not road worthy and cannot be titled again in that state. The following eleven
states also use Salvage titles to identify stolen vehicles - AZ, FL, GA, IL, MD, MN, NJ, NM, NY, OK and OR.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.

Total Loss Vehicle
An insurance or �eet company declares a vehicle a total loss when a claim exceeds approximately 75% of its pre-damage value
or if the vehicle is stolen and not recovered. This damage threshold varies by company. These companies typically take
possession and obtain the title. Not all total loss vehicles result in a DMV-reported branded title. This may occur when an
insurance company's de�nition of a total loss is different than the state DMV's de�nition for a branded title or when the owner of
the vehicle is a self-insured company, like a �eet or rental company.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
7/16/25 10:13:35 AM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2021 NISSAN ROGUE vehicle (VIN:
5N1AT3AB6MC813632), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/16/25 at 11:13 AM
(EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about

